

John Lewis Stock Number	<b>54601816</b>
Name	<b>Campfire</b>
Contents	<ul style="list-style-type: none"> <li>• Buttermilk Chocolate Orange Fudge 175g</li> <li>• Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g</li> <li>• Fudge Kitchen Chocolate Orange Caramels 125g</li> <li>• Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake with Sparkle Leaves</li> <li>• Hames Cinder Toffee in Bag with Swing Tag 100g</li> <li>• CHOC + 100% Chocolate Drinking Chocolate Tin 180g</li> <li>• Maclean's Chocolate &amp; Ginger Luxury Biscuits 150g</li> <li>• Farhi White Marshmallow Balls</li> <li>• Scarlett &amp; Mustard Hot &amp; Spicy Tomato Salsa 300g</li> <li>• Yorkshire Crisps Henderson's Yorkshire Sauce 100g</li> <li>• LAB Reserva Red V. Regional Lisboa 75cl</li> </ul>
Net Quantity	Individual product weights
Manufacturer's name and address	Packer: <b>Virginia Hayward Ltd</b>
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	N
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Refer to following sheets for individual product information.

Name	Yorkshire Crisps Henderson's Yorkshire Sauce
Ingredients	Potatoes, Sunflower Oil, Sugar, Lactose, <b>(MILK)</b> Sea Salt, Dried Yorkshire sauce, (Contains: Spirit Vinegar, Sugar Syrup, Colour, E150c, Salt , Tamarind Concentrate, Garlic Salt, Pepper, Cloves) Garlic , Dried Vinegar , Yeast Extract. Dried Lemon Juice, Onion Powder, Ground Spices, Spice Extract ( Cayenne, Clove)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place
Manufacturer's name and address	The Yorkshire Crisp Company Ltd Units 1-3 Waleswood Industrial Estate, Waleswood Road, Wales Bar, Sheffield, South Yorkshire, S26 5PY
Instructions for use	NA
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2142 kj/kcal
fat	23.8 g/ml
of which saturates	5.4 g/ml
carbohydrate	67.3 g/ml
of which sugars	3.2 g/ml

protein	6.9 g/ml
salt	1.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	NA
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Cambrook Brilliantly Caramelised Sesame Peanuts 80g
Ingredients	<b>Peanuts</b> (61%), Sugar, <b>Sesame Seeds</b> (9%), Honey, Salt
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of various nuts
Net Quantity	80g
Country of Origin	China or USA
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place.
Manufacturer's name and address	Cambrook Foods Ltd Hampshire SP10 3LF
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2240/541 kj/kcal
fat	31.9g
of which saturates	5.8g
carbohydrate	40.7g
of which sugars	28.8g
protein	21.0g
salt	0.6g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Product name	LAB Reserva Red V. Regional Lisboa
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Portugal
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	14%
Vintage year	2014
Units per bottle	10.5
Units per serving	1.8
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Contains egg and egg products	Y
Contains milk, milk products, lactose	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

Name	CHOC + 100% Chocolate Drinking Chocolate Tin
Ingredients	sugar, cocoa solids 29% (cocoa butter, cocoa mass), whole <u>milk</u> solids 21%, emulsifier: lecithin ( <u>soya</u> ), vanilla extract
For allergens, see ingredients <b><u>UNDERLINED IN BOLD</u></b>	
May contain statements	n/a
Net Quantity	180g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool and dry place away from strong odours.
Manufacturer's name and address	Infinity Brands, Mowbray House, 58-70 Edgware Way, Edgware, HA8 8DJ, UK
Instructions for use	Add 200g (roughly 4 teaspoons) of the hot chocolate mix to your mug. Fill the mug to 1/3 full with milk and heat for 30 seconds. Whisk into a paste, then add the rest of the milk and heat for a further 2 minutes. Whisk thoroughly and enjoy.
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	2158 kj/516 kcal
fat	27g/ml
of which saturates	17g/ml
carbohydrate	59g/ml
of which sugars	58g/ml
protein	7g/ml
salt	0.3g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Maclean's Chocolate & Ginger Luxury Biscuits
Ingredients	<b>Oatmeal</b> , Butter ( <b>Milk</b> ), Fortified <b>Wheat</b> Flour [Calcium, Iron, Niacin, Thiamin], Golden Syrup, Sugar, Chocolate Chips (4%) [Sugar, Cocoa Mass (41%), Emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> Lecithin; Natural Vanilla Flavouring], Raising agents (Disodium Diphosphate, Sodium Bicarbonate), Ginger (1%) (Ground Stem Ginger Pieces)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain tree nuts [produced in a factory that handles almonds]
Net Quantity	150g
Country of Origin	Scotland
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once
Manufacturer's name and address	Maclean's Highland Bakery 16 West Road, Greshop Forres, IV36 1PB
Instructions for use	Suggestion: warm for 5 – 10 seconds in the microwave before serving
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	2019/483 kJ/kcal
fat	23.3 g/ml
of which saturates	13.6 g/ml
carbohydrate	59.5 g/ml
of which sugars	24.7 g/ml
protein	6.6 g/ml
salt	1.06 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N - Milk
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	N
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N

Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N – Chocolate
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Farhi White Marshmallow Balls with Red Ribbon
Ingredients	Sugar, Glucose-Fructose Syrup, Water, Pork Gelatine, Flavourings, Maize Starch. For allergens see ingredients in <b>bold</b> . Packed in a facility that handles Peanuts & Nuts.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Packed in a facility that handles: Peanuts & Nuts.
Net Quantity	175g
Country of Origin	Italy
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place, away from direct sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	RJF Farhi LTD – Unit G, Colindale Business Park, NW9 0HN, London
Instructions for use	
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1615/ 380 kj/kcal
fat	0g/ml
of which saturates	0g/ml
carbohydrate	93g/ml
of which sugars	75g/ml
protein	2.5g/ml
salt	0.1g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y

Name	Fudge Kitchen Chocolate Orange Caramels
Ingredients	Milk Chocolate [Sugar, Cocoa Butter, Whole <b>MILK</b> powder, Cocoa Mass, Emulsifier: <b>SOYA</b> Lecithin; Flavouring: Natural Vanilla, (Cocoa Solids 35% Min, Milk Solids 21% Min)], Sugar, Whipping <b>CREAM</b> , Golden Syrup, <b>BUTTER</b> , Natural Orange Flavour (0.3%), Vanilla Bean Paste [Pure Cane Sugar, Water, Pure Madagascan Bourbon Vanilla Extract, Vanilla Bean Specs, Thickener: Tragacanth Gum], Salt, Decorated With Candied Orange Peel.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain traces of Nuts and Peanuts.
Net Quantity	125g
Country of Origin	United Kingdom
Storage Instructions	Keep in a dry, cool place away from sunlight.
Manufacturer's name and address	Fudge Kitchen, Hemstead House, Woodland Road, Lyminge, Kent, CT18 8DL, UK
Instructions for use	n/a
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1879kj/ 448kcal
fat	22.8g
of which saturates	14.1g
carbohydrate	57.4g
of which sugars	56.9g
protein	3.1g
salt	0.5g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Yes

Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Scarlett & Mustard Hot & Spicy Tomato Salsa
Ingredients	Tomatoes (66%), tomato puree (14%), onions, red peppers, sugar, cider vinegar, lime juice, garlic, chillies (1%), cornflour, coriander, salt
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b> No allergens (no statement)	
May contain statements	None
Net Quantity	300g e
Country of Origin	n/a
Storage Instructions	Refrigerate once opened and use within 4 weeks
Manufacturer's name and address	Scarlett & Mustard Ltd, Moat Park, Earl Soham, Suffolk, IP13 7SR
Instructions for use	Use as a dip, pasta sauce, pizza base
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	203kj/ 48kcal
fat	0.5 g/ml
of which saturates	0.1 g/ml
carbohydrate	9.9 g/ml
of which sugars	6.6 g/ml
protein	1.0 g/ml
salt	0.2 g/ml
Alcoholic Strength	n/a
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y

Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y



Name	Gold Crown 4" Square Chocolate Cake with Sparkle Leaves
Ingredients	<p>Sugar (17%), Liquid whole <b>Egg</b>, Margarine (Vegetable Oil (Palm, Rapeseed); Water; Salt; Natural Flavour), <b>Wheat</b> Flour, Glucose Syrup (from <b>Wheat</b>) (contains Preservative: <b>Sulphur Dioxide</b>), Chocolate Chips (8%) (sugar; cocoa mass; cocoa butter; emulsifier (<b>Soya</b> lecithin); natural vanilla flavouring), Humectant: Vegetable Glycerine, Cocoa Powder (6%)(Cocoa Beans; Acidity regulator: potassium carbonate), Chocolate icing (sugar; vegetable oil (palm, rapeseed), glucose syrup (preservative: <b>Sulphur dioxide</b>), cocoa powder, water, emulsifier: mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, <b>Soya</b> lecithin, salt, preservative: potassium sorbate, natural flavouring), Vanilla icing (Sugar; Glucose syrup (Preservative: <b>Sulphur dioxide</b>); Water; Palm oil; Rapeseed oil; Skimmed <b>Milk</b> powder; Emulsifier: Mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids; Colour: Titanium dioxide; Flavouring; Acid: Acetic acid), Water, White chocolate (sugar; cocoa butter; whole <b>Milk</b> powder; emulsifier: <b>Soya</b> lecithin; natural vanilla flavouring), Edible decoration (Sugar, glucose syrup, non hydrogenated palm oil, water, acacia gum, glycerine, mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids, xanthan gum, spirulina extract, curcumin, vegetable carbon, titanium dioxide, iron oxide, shellac), Preservative: Potassium Sorbate, Chocolate colour and flavour (Flavouring preparations; glucose-fructose syrup; sugar; cocoa powder; water), Baking powder.</p>
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	May contain <b>nuts</b>
Net Quantity	350g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from sunlight. Once opened store in an airtight container and consume within 3 days.
Manufacturer's name and address	<p>Gold Crown Bakeries Ltd  Units 8 &amp; 9  Malmo Food Park  Malmo Road  Hull  HU7 0YF</p>
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml

energy	372
fat	17.5
of which saturates	7
carbohydrate	49.4
of which sugars	28.4
protein	5.4
salt	0.53
Alcoholic Strength	0
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Yes
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	No
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	No
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	No
Free from alcohol	Yes
Free from artificial flavours	Yes
Free from artificial colours	Yes

Name	Buttermilk Chocolate Orange Fudge 175g
Ingredients	sugar, glucose syrup, sweetened condensed milk (whole <b>milk</b> , sugar), vegetable oil (sustainable palm), cocoa mass (2%), salted butter ( <b>milk</b> , salt), salt, acidity regulator: citric acid, natural orange oil flavouring, orange colouring (E102, E110), emulsifier: <b>soya</b> lecithin.
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	Made in a factory which uses peanuts and tree nuts as an ingredient.
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Storage: Keep in cool, dark, dry conditions. Do not refrigerate. Once open keep tightly sealed and consume within 2 weeks.
Manufacturer's name and address	Buttermilk Confections Ltd, Cooksland Ind. Estate, Bodmin, Cornwall, PL31 2QB.
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1847kJ/ 432 kcal
fat	14.8 g
of which saturates	7.8 g
carbohydrate	73.9 g
of which sugars	65.3 g
protein	1.2 g
salt	0.40 g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y

Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	N
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	N
Free from alcohol	Y
Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	N

Name	Hames Cinder Toffee in Bag with Swing Tag
Ingredients	Honeycomb Cinder Toffee (Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Bicarbonate of Soda, Rice Flour)
For allergens, see ingredients in <b>bold</b>	
May contain statements	N/A
Net Quantity	100g
Country of Origin	UK
Storage Instructions	Store in a cool, dry place away from direct sunlight. Do not refrigerate.
Manufacturer's name and address	Hames Chocolates Ltd, Hawthorn Road, Skegness, PE25 3TD
Instructions for use	N/A
Nutrition Labelling: Typical value	Per 100g / 100ml
energy	1663/392 kj/kcal
fat	0.4g
of which saturates	0.3g
carbohydrate	96.7g
of which sugars	77.4g
protein	0.6g
salt	1.2g
Alcoholic Strength	N/A
Suitable for vegetarians	Y
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for nut allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for gluten allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable to wheat allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for egg allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for dairy allergy sufferers	Y
Suitable for soya allergy sufferers	Y
Free from alcohol	Y

Free from artificial flavours	Y
Free from artificial colours	Y